JP FLUID CONTROL
MANUAL-DF-SB-EN v1.2                                                                www.jpfluidcontrol.com                                                                                             1
DF-SB SERIES
SOLENOID VALVES
2/2-WAY
SEMI-DIRECT OPERATED
NORMALLY OPEN
Solenoid Valve DF-SB-series

4. SPARE PARTS
The wear parts of the solenoid valve can be replaced with a repair kit
(plunger, plunger spring, membrane, membrane spring, O-ring).
Product code Orifice Pipe Seal
DF-SB-160N-REV DN 13 mm 3/8" , 1/2" NBR
DF-SB-160E-REV DN 13 mm 3/8" , 1/2" EPDM
DF-SB-160F-REV DN 13 mm 3/8" , 1/2" FKM
DF-SB-200N-REV DN 20 mm 3/4" NBR
DF-SB-200E-REV DN 20 mm 3/4" EPDM
DF-SB-200F-REV DN 20 mm 3/4" FKM
DF-SB-250N-REV DN 25 mm 1" NBR
DF-SB-250E-REV DN 25 mm 1" EPDM
DF-SB-250F-REV DN 25 mm 1" FKM
The product code of the coil is as follows:
Product code Voltage
CS2-380AC 380V AC 50Hz
CS2-230AC 230V AC 50Hz
CS2-120AC 120V AC 60Hz
CS2-024AC 24VAC 50Hz
CS2-024DC 24V DC
CS2-012DC 12V DC
Follow the drawing in 0 for the correct assembly of the solenoid valve.
5. DISPOSAL
The removal of the product should be performed in accordance with
the applicable laws. Keep in mind the media that are still present in the